

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	8-5639				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/5/	2018	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	7/26	6/2018	Final action:	7/26/2018		
Title:	Prof	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Studio   16:19, LLC for landscape architectural services for the Main Street Improvements Project.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Ger	General Fund				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. R	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
7/26/2018	1	City Council	app	prove	Pass	

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Studio | 16:19, LLC for landscape architectural services for the Main Street Improvements Project.

On November 28, 2017 the City Manager approved a contract with Studio |16:19, LLC to develop concept sketches for lighting and streetscape enhancements including the development of sidewalk/cafe extensions into the existing diagonal parking areas along Main Street between Mays Street and Sheppard Street in Downtown Round Rock in the amount of \$18,250.00

The Transportation Department at the direction of City management is requesting to develop complete plans, specifications and estimates for lighting and street scape enhancements. Including the development of sidewalk/cafe extensions into the existing diagonal parking areas along Main Street between Mays Street and Sheppard Street in Downtown Round Rock. This office requests to utilize the services of Studio 16:19 to provide the urban design expertise piece of this project. The final deliverable will be an overall final design and construction plan package. The cost for this contract is a proposed fee of \$136,590.00 making the total contract price \$154,840.00. The work is anticipated to be complete by December 2018 with an additional 180 days of construction phase services once construction starts.

## Cost: \$136,590.00 Source of Funds: General Fund